Adamson, A. Vincent
Addison, James A. (Est)
Asselta, Judith A. (C)
Bates, John L. (Est)
Baxter, Edmund F.
Baxter, John B. (C)

Bee, Peter A. (E)
Bellinger, Robert M. (Est)

Benack, Richard A. (C)
Bolebruch, Robert A. (W)

Brudie, Donald T. (C)
Carr, Hobart C. (E)

Catalano, Richard A (Est)

Cavanaugh, Andrew J. (C)
Caye, Webster J., Jr. (C)
Chester, Bruce (Est)
Clancy, Maureen E. (E)
Clark, E. Treverton (Est)
Clute, Frank M.

Coffin, Joseph

Collins, Eileen J. (W)
Corwin, H. Clinton (Est)
Courtney, Judy (E)
Curry, John E. (E)
Custer, Ralph L. (E)
Daughney, Brian C. (Est.)

Delany, John M. (East)
DeMaro, John A. (Est.)
DeMott, Harry M.

DeSalvo, Alfred (E)
Deveney, Brian T. (E)
Digan, Terence P. (C)
Dixson, Robert J. (E)
Donnelly, Dennis C. (E)
Dooley, James F. (Est)
Duff, Daniel V. (C)
Dwyer, William O. (E)
Eklof, Herbert G. (E)
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VILLAGE OF GARDEN CITY

TRUSTEES 1919-present

1938-1940
1920-1922
1991-2000
1971-1974
1947-1950
1957-1963
appointed

1993-2007
1979-1979

*died 1979

1990-1995

*died 2013

2013-2021
2005-2011
1963-1970
2025-

2009-2014
1950-1955
2021-2025
1986-1990
1974-1976
1919-1922
1936-1938
1991-1998
1947-1953
2024 -

1990-1992
1945-1949
2010-2017
2019-2021
2015-2022
2011-2018
1933-1934

*resigned *34

1973-1976
1989-1991
2021-2023
194019-43
2009-2015
1966-1977
1974-1979
1976-1983
1956-1961

Englis, William F., Jr. (E)
Episcopia, Nicholas (E)
Finneran, Edward T. (E)
Fitter, George H.

Flanagan, Mary Carter (W)

Fogarty, James F.
Foley, Colleen E. (Est.)
Fortney, William F. (C)
Gall, Peter E. (C)

Goetz, Theodore J. (E)
Goldner, George O. (Est)
Gorgas, Harry S. (Est)

Greason, Samuel, Jr.
Groh, John W. (Est)
Halsted, Gilbert C., Jr.
Hamilton, Campbell T.
Hamlin, Francis B. (C)

Hamlin, Francis B., Jr. (C)

*resign 1961
1985-1989
2005-2015
2023-2025
1929-1930
2021-2023
1936-1938
2018-2022
1967-1969
1976-1987,
1989-1991
1960-1963
1988-1990
1952-1954
*died 1954
1927-1929
1979-1988
1949-1953
1923-1925,
1926-1929
1925-1927,
1929-1931
1960-1968
*resign 1968

Harrington, Michele B. (Est)2023-

Harrison, Arthur D., Jr. (E)

Harrison, William H.
Hecken, Harold P., Jr. (E)

Helmus, J. Fred (Est)

Holden, William H.

1970-1973
1939-1941

1992-1999
*died 2011

1955-1959
*resign 1959
1922-1925

Hoots, Howard L. (C) 1968-71,1973-1974

Howe, Edwin A, Jr. (C)

Hubbell, George L., Sr. (C)

Hubbell, John P. (C)

Hyer, Mark (E)
Jenkins, Donald P. (W)

*resign 1974
1988-1989
*resign 1989
1921-1923,
1924-1926,
1927-1931
1934-1939,
1941-1947
2017-2021
1998-1999
*resign 1999



Kelly, Charles P. (Est)
Kenny, Edgar

Kettner, Laurence J. (Est)
Kimball, Frederic A.
Kirby, Maurice J. (Est)

Koons, Franklin S. (Est)
Lamberti, Thomas P. (C)
Larson, Carl A.

Lewis, Robert H. (Est)
Liebert, Frank R. (E)
Lundquist, Gerard P. (W)

Makrinos, Stephen S. (W)
Manuel, George T. (Est)

2022-2024
1930-1934
1996-2000
1922-1924
1987-1990
*died 1990
1930-1937
2005-2009
1934-1937
1992-2001
1973-1975
1999-2005,
2007-2009
2015-2021
1959-1966

Marciano, Lawrence N, Jr.(E)2022-2024

Mark, H. Allen (E)
Maslanka, William J. (W)
Mathers, Allen S. (Est)

Matteson, Walter B. (Est)
Mauk, John L. (Est)
Maule, Harry E. (E)
McGowan, John F. (W)
McKenna, James A. (W)
McLaughlin, Robert C. (C)
McLean, James (Est)
Menges, Charles P., Jr. (C)
Miller, Barbara K. (C)
Minuto, Louis M. (C)
Morris, Lardner V.
Muldoon, Vinny (E)
Murdock, George R. (W)

Murphy, W. Gordon (C)
Murray, Brian K. (W)
Mylott, J. Raymond (Est)
Nagle, George A., Jr. (Est)
Naiswald, H. Louis (E)
Negri, Peter (C)

Nesmith, James, Il (C)
Norris, John C. (W)
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1961-1965
1955-1959
1991-1993,
1995-1996
1940-1945
2000-2010
1943-1948
1980-1989
1961-1967
1989-1990
1941-1948
1981-1988
2000-2003
2017-2022
1922-1926
2024-
1941-1943,
1945-1950,
1953-1955
1944-1947
2000-2002
1990-1991
1976-1985
1919-1921
2001-2005
*resign 2005
*died 2021
1953-1960
1931-1935,

Nugent, William A. (E)
O’Brien, Thomas J. (E)
O’Connell, Francis J.
Orr, Henry S.

Parker, Sidney R.
Quinn, Laurence J. (W)
Regan, Raymond L. (W)

Reinhart, Charles G., Jr. (E)
Ross, Walter T. (W)
Rothschild, Robert J. (Est)

Savage, John R.

Sawicki, Victor R. (W)

1937-1941
1970-1973
2021-2023
1948-1950
1920-1921
1950-1956
2009-2013
1968-1973,
1975-1980
1929-1933,
1935-1936,
1943-1945
1965-1968
2003-2009
1921-1922
*died 1922
1983-1990

Schneider, Frederick H. (Est) 1963-1969

Schofield, William H. (C)
Segerdahl, Jon (E)
Sharretts, Amos B. (C)
Silver, Richard V. (C)
Smith, Cyrus P. (C)
Stuart, J. Raymond (E)
Sullivan, Michael J. (W)
Tai, Jessica(Est)
Tauches, Frank A., Jr. (W)

Tobias, C. Ellsworth (Est)
Torino, Bruce A. (C)

Townsend, Edward N.
Trouvé, Theresa A.
Urban, Alfred E. Jr. (Est)
Yvonne Varano (C)
Versfeld, William H.
Wallace, John (E)
Wanvig, Harry F.
Watras, John J. (W)
Whitlock, George F. (E)

Whitney, George W. (C)

Wiltbank, Luer L.

1965-1967
2001-2005
1970-1976
2013-2017
1937-1944
1977-1986
2023-2024
2024-
1990-1997,
1999-2000
1954-1961
appointed
1997-2001
2022-
1926-1930
2014-2019
1990-1992
2025-
1948-1952
1967-1970
1925-1927
2002-2013
1950-1957,
1959-1960
1969-1970
*resign 1970
1931-1936



Wytzka, Warren (W) 1969-1981
Young, George A. (Est) 1929-1936,
1938-1940
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